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This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Avadh Sugar & Energy Limited (the 

“Company”), have been prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or 

subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No 

offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the 

Company. 

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company 

makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, 

fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the 

information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded. 

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that 

are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are 

subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not 

limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India 

and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, 

technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its 

exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements could differ materially 

and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking 

information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are 

not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.
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Transformative Agenda AAVAD Hl 

  

Digitalisation Of 

oy ey=Te-h ale aks 

  

Aims to transform both 

processes and mindsets, 

making the company future- 

ready while enhancing 

efficiency, security, and 

stakeholder morale. 

ERR 
, 

    

Prioritize people by blending 

youth with expertise, 

fostering accountability, 

enhancing productivity, and 

developing leaders at every 

level for long-term success. 

ip 

Systems-oriented     

Adopt a systems-oriented, 

process-driven approach to 

increase transparency and 

create an institutionalized 

"Avadh Way of Doing 

Things," reducing 

dependence on individual 

personalities. 

Y 

  

JB 
Ris; : 

Governance Ising eae 
Expenditure 

e 

Emphasize governance, 

aligning business growth with 

global stakeholder priorities 

and enhancing its reputation 

as a responsible corporate 

citizen, with a strong focus on 

environmental and safety 

standards. 

Capital expenditure plan 

shifts to a longer-term vision, 

focusing on sustained growth 

and resilience, attracting 

aligned professionals and 

stakeholders.



Financial Snapshot — Q3 & 9M FY25 Sb AVADH 

Total Income (Rs Cr) EBITDA (Rs Cr) PAT (Rs Cr) 

    

73 1961 2,076 211 

131 

619 595 38 59 a , 22 16 

Q3FY25.-Q3FY24. «Ss OMFY25.~—s OMFY24 Q3FY25.-Q3FY24. «Ss OMFY25.~—s OMFY24 Q3FY25.-Q3FY24. «ss OMFY25.~—s OMFY24 

Revenue Breakup (Rs Cr) Commentary 
  

  

= Profitability in Q3 FY25 and 9M FY25 has been negatively impacted due to lower 

contribution margin driven by lower recovery and lower crushing. 

= However, Sugar sales volume in Q3 FY25 increased by 10%. 

Rs 669 Cr Rs 1845 Cr = 

Q3 FY25 9M FY25 

  

Ethanol sales volume decreased by 28% in 9M FY25 and 15% in Q3 FY25 due to a 

shortage of molasses, resulting from the government's policy decision to restrict the 

diversion of sugar to B-heavy molasses and sugarcane juice in ESY 2023-24. 

Rs 113 Cr Rs 344 Cr = 
Dy aIC=e 

J Q3 FY25 9M FY25 

Rs 68 Cr Rs 91Cr => = Lower power exports were caused by the early closure of sugar season 2023-24 due to 

Q3 FY25 9M FY25 reduced cane crushing. 

 



Sugar Segment — Q3 & 9M FY25 Performance 

  

  
  

adel le Q3 FY25 Q3 FY24 9M FY25 9M FY24 

Total Income Rs Cr 669 574 16.55% 1845 1882 -1.97% 

PBIT | Rs Cr 22 19 15.79% 54 | 88 | -38.64% 

Sugarcane Crushing Lac Qtls 193.65 197.28 -1.84% 223.93 319.42 -29.89% 

Sugar Production Lac Qtls 14.73 18.25 -19.26% 18.04 30.82 -41.47% 

Sugar Sales Lac Qtls 11.80 10.69 10.36% 40.18 39.86 0.80% 

Sugar Realisation Rs / Qtls 3778 3850 -1.86% 3805 3713 2.48% 

(accrage) (%) 8.60 9.38 -8.32% 8.95 9.73 -8.02% 

Sugar Inventory Lac Qtls 15.69* 15.70 -0.06% 15.69* 15.70 -0.05%                   
  

* Sugar Stock Valued at Rs 3798/- per quintals 

 



Sugar Segment — Q3 & 9M FY25 Performance AAVADEH 
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Revenue (Rs Cr) PBIT (Rs Cr) 

1,845 1,882 88 

54 

669 574 

ii “ 
Q3FY25 Q3FY24 9MFY25 9MFY24 Q3FY25 Q3FY24 9MFY25 9MFY24 

Sugar Sales (Lac Qtls) Sugar Realisation (Rs / Qtls) Sugar Inventory (Qtls) 

3,850 40 40 1 1 3805 5.70 5.70 
3,778 

3,713 
12 11 i 15.69 15.69 

Q3FY25 Q3FY24 9MFY25 9MFY24 Q3FY25 Q3FY24 9MFY25 9MFY24 Q3FY25 Q3FY24 9MFY25 9MFY24



Sugar Realisation and Inventory AAVADEH 
SUGAR & ENERGY LTD 

Average Monthly Sugar Realisation 

3880 

  
  

3832 3850 3858     
3805 

3671 

Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 

—eRs / Qtls 

Monthly Sugar Inventory 

37.1 
32.04 

27.03 
22.15 

17.97 13.07 15.69 

Baan i 
Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 

®@ Lac Qtls 

  
  

  
  

  
    
 



Sugar Sector — Balance Sheet (1/2) 

Government recent announcement: 
  

* On 20 January 2025, the Government of India announced export quota of One million ton of sugar for Sugar Season 2024-25. The 

Company has received allocation of 17,377 ton as its export quota. 

Government Decision awaited: 
  

¢ Sugarcane Price for Sugar Season 2024-25 by State Government. 

¢ Implementation of integrated pricing framework to link FRP of Sugarcane with the MSP of Sugar and Ethanol Pricing. 

Domestic Sugar Balance (As per ISMA) 

Particulars (Lac Tonnes) eee 

Opening stock 80 

Gross Sugar Production 310 

Diversion for Ethanol 37.5 

Net Production 352.5 

Consumption 280 

Exports 10 

Closing Stock 62.5 

¢ In the ongoing 2024-25 Sugar Season, the total 

sugar production until 31 January 2025 has been 

recorded as 164.92 lac tons. This figure marks a 

decrease from the 187.15 lac tons produced during 

the same period last year. 

¢ Furthermore, the number of operating factories 

stood at 501 this season, reflecting a decrease 

compared to the 520 mills were operational on the 

corresponding date last season. 

 



AAXN/A TIL 
Balance Sheet (2/2) BAVA 

MM 50 GAR & ENERGY LTD 

Sugar Production (in Lac ton) 

  

Particulars 

31-01-2025 31-01-2024 

Uttar Pradesh 52.60 57.20 

Maharashtra 55.52 64.90 

Karnataka 33.27 37.22 

Others 23.53 27.83 

Total 164.92 187.15         
  

Number of factories operating 

  

Particulars 

31-01-2025 31-01-2024 

Uttar Pradesh 121 120 

Maharashtra 190 204 

Karnataka 67 70 

Others 123 126 

Total 501 520         
  

~ 
J I- i   

   os 
of 

= Uttar Pradesh = Maharashtra 

= Karnataka = Others    
€ 

= Uttar Pradesh = Maharashtra 

  
= Karnataka = Others  



Distillery Segment — Q3 & 9M FY25 Performance 

Fad olel fa 

  

  

                

Q3 FY25 Q3 FY24 9M FY25 ) Ve eZ YoY (%) 

Revenue Rs Cr 113 125 -9.60% 344 469 -26.65% 

PBIT Rs Cr -3 23 -113.04% 44 94 -53.19% 

Production Lac Litres 160.09 214.68 -25.43% 457.47 760.23 -39.82% 

Sales Lac Litres 172.82 204.15 -15.35% 549.24 767.22 -28.41% 

Avg. Realisation (B) Rs / Litres 60.73 60.73 - 60.73 60.73 - 

Closing Stock Lac Litres 9.53 54.74 -82.59% 9.53 54.74 -82.59% 
  

  
 



Ethanol- Industry Outlook AA TN Hl 
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Industry Update: 

e ESY 2024-25, OMCs contracted for supply of 930 Cr litres as compared to 672 Cr litres in ESY 2023-24. 

The proportion of grain-based ethanol exceeded sugarcane-based ethanol in ESY 2023-24 at 60:40 as compared to 27:73 in ESY 2022-23. 

¢ The current blending percentage achieved is 16.4%, as of December 2024. 

Ethanol Supply Situation as of 22" December 2024 for ESY 2024-25 Total Qty. Available 

ae 
Rs. in Cr 

Feed stock Total Qty. Available (ESY) Supplied Qty. Supplied % 

  

(Allocated upto C-1)     
        

Sugarcane Juice 188 32 17.00% a 

B Heavy Molasses 115 4 3.50% ee 

C Heavy Molasses 9 1 11.00% | 

Sugar Based Feedstock 312 37 12.00% 1.08% 

Grain Based Feedstock 523 42 8.00% = Sugarcane Juice « BHeavy Molasses 

Grand Total 835 79 9.50% = C Heavy Molasses = Grain Based Feedstock   
  

Source - ISMA 

Government Recent Announcement: 

In ESY 2024-25, Prices of C based ethanol has been revised to Rs. 57.97 per litre from Rs. 56.28 per litre but no revision in price of B based and 

Cane Juice based ethanol.



Co-Gen Q3 & 9M FY25 Performance 
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Particulars Q3 FY25 Q3 FY24 YoY (%) 9M FY25 9M FY24 

Revenue Rs Cr 68 59 15.25% 91 117 -22.22% 

PBIT Rs Cr 8 7 14.29% * -3 

* below Rs. 50 Lakhs 

Generation Lac Units 708.42 750.42 -5.60% 1001.92 1501.81 -33.29% 

Sales to Grid Lac Units 441.55 543.61 -18.77% 512.13 885.70 -42.18% 

Avg. Real Rs/ Unit 3.35 3.40 -1.47% 3.33 3.39 -1.77%                 
  

  

 



Balance Sheet Highlights BAV. ADH 

1. Details of Outstanding position :- 

  

  

Particulars (Rs Cr) EMV apy L| EM WIRY PLy Ll) 

Term Loan 288 373 

Cash Credit / Short Term Loan / WCDL* 547 943 

Total Debt 835 1316         
  

* Due to higher inventory by 11% and increase in cane prices. 

  

¢ Long Term Credit Rating “At+/Stable” and Short-Term rating reaffirmed at A1 by India ratings and Research in February 2025. 

¢ Higher Bank Borrowings because of increase in carrying stock by Rs. 79 Crore. 

  

2. Growth drivers with on going Capex :- 

¢ Increase in Sugar Cane Crushing Capacity from 10000 to 13000 TCD and improving Energy Efficiency by saving in steam consumption, at 

Hargaon Unit.



  

Profit & Loss Highlights 

Particulars (Rs Cr) Q3 FY25 Q3FY24 9M FY25 

  

9M FY24 

AVA DE 
UGAR& ENERGYLTD 

  

Total Income 

Raw Material Cost 

Employee Cost 

Other Expenditure 

EBIDTA 

Depreciation 

PBIT 

Interest 

Profit Before Tax 

Tax 

Profit After Tax 

EPS (Rs) (not annualised)   

619 

485 

31 

65 

38 

15 

23 

12 

11 

3.37   

595 

441 

31 

64 

59 

13 

46 

12 

34 

12 

22 

10.89   

4.03% 

9.98% 

1.56% 

-35.59% 

15.38% 

-50.00% 

-67.65% 

-66.67% 

-68.18% 

-69.05%   

1961 

1600 

79 

151 

131 

43 

88 

62 

26 

10 

16 

8.12   

2076 

1615 

82 

168 

211 

40 

171 

59 

112 

39* 

73 

36.38   

-5.54% 

-0.93% 

-3.66% 

-10.12% 

-37.91 

7.50% 

-48.53% 

5.08% 

-76.79% 

-74.36% 

-78.08% 

-77.68%    
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Company Overview 
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Company Overview AAVADE 
Me |) GAR & ENERGY 

Avadh Sugar & Energy Ltd incorporated in 1932 (Group in Sugar Business over 9 decades), pursuant to the scheme of merger and demerger 

this company formed in 2015, Manufacturing Sugar, Ethanol and Power. 

  

  
  

  

  

    

Strategic Location 

Uttar Pradesh 

    

  

oe 
Patronage of K.K. Birla 

  

Group 

* Established in 1932 

        

(e 
Sra arate 

Crushing Capacity producing State in Kumar Birla. 

325 India ¢ Excellent Corporate Credit Ratine: 

Distillery Capacity 2.9 Lac Governance A+ e 
Famers Connected * Highly Experienced 

74 Management 

Co Gen Capacity 6 States 
Distribution 

\ A \ JS 
      

LTD 

  

 



  

Robust Capacity, Integrated Operations, Located Strategically 

  

     

    

   

1. Seohara (West UP) 

2. Rosa (Central UP) 

3. Hargaon (Central UP) 

~--> 4, Hata (East 

UP) 

  
  

AAVADE 
SUGAR & ENERGY LTD 

  

  

unir oa 
Hargaon 10,000* 200 

Seohara 10,000 125 

Hata 7,000 - 

Rosa 4,800 - 

Total 31,800 325         
  

i ee ee ae ae ae ee ee ee ee 

| © Hargaon Unit - Enhancing Sugar Cane Crushing Capacity from | 
10,000 to 13,000 TCD and Energy Efficiency by way of! 

! steam savings. 

  

2.9 Lac 

Famers Connected 

6 States 

Distribution
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